Table QSRHSports Page 1

[QSRHSports] Given what you know, how familiar are you with the debate in Maine over transgender students born as biological males playing in women~s and girls” sports?

Total

VERY/SOMEWHAT FAMILIAR

NOT VERY FAMILIAR/NOT
AWARE OR NOT FAMILIAR AT
ALL

Very familiar

Somewhat familiar

Not very familiar

Not aware or not familiar at all

Don”t know/Refused/Unsure

Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

Male Female
282 312
100 100
271 300
96% 96%
10 10
4% 3%
189 204
67% 66%
81 95
29% 31%
7 6
2% 2%
3 5
1% 2%
1 2
*% 1%

Age Group
18-49 50+
220 377
100 100
212 361
97% 96%
6 15
3% 4%
147 252
67% 67%
66 109
30% 29%
4 9
2% 2%
2 6
1% 1%
2 2

1%

*%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QSRHSports] Given what you know, how familiar are you with the debate in Maine over transgender students born as biological males playing in women~s and girls” sports?

Family Party
Not a
Parent of parent of
kids <18 kids <18 Republican Independent Democrat

Total 112 488 160 266 174
100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAMILIAR 109 468 157 255 164
97% 96% 98% 96% 94%

NOT VERY FAMILIAR/NOT 3 17 3 7 11
AWARE OR NOT FAMILIAR AT 3% 4% 206 3% 6%

ALL

Very familiar 84 315 124 176 100
75% 65% 77% 66% 57%

Somewhat familiar 24 152 33 79 64
22% 31% 21% 30% 37%

Not very familiar 2 1 1 2 10
2% 2% 1% 1% 6%

Not aware or not familiar at all 1 7 2 5 1
1% 1% 1% 2% *%

- 3 - 3 -

Don’t know/Refused/Unsure

1% 1%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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[QSRHSports] Given what you know, how familiar are you with the debate in Maine over transgender students born as biological males playing in women~s and girls” sports?

Total

VERY/SOMEWHAT FAMILIAR

NOT VERY FAMILIAR/NOT
AWARE OR NOT FAMILIAR AT
ALL

Very familiar

Somewhat familiar

Not very familiar

Not aware or not familiar at all

Don’t know/Refused/Unsure

Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

Donald Kamala
Trump Harris
262 305
100 100
257 287
98% 94%
4 15
2% 5%
209 170
80% 56%
48 117
18% 38%
1 11
*% 4%
3 3
1% 1%

- 3

1%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[@QWomenSports] Given what you know, in general, how do you think schools ought to handle the issue of transgender students in sports? Students should play on the team that aligns with their...

Total Gender Age Age Group
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+
Total 600 282 312 90 129 164 213 220 377
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gender identity 145 44 97 33 44 29 39 77 69
24% 16% 31% 37% 34% 18% 18% 35% 18%
Biological sex (sex at birth) 377 206 169 44 70 117 145 114 262
63% 73% 54% 48% 54% 71% 68% 52% 69%
Don”t know/Refused/Unsure 78 32 46 14 15 18 29 29 46
13% 11% 15% 15% 12% 11% 13% 13% 12%
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QWomenSports] Given what you know, in general, how do you think schools ought to handle the issue of transgender students in sports? Students should play on the team that aligns with their...

Family Party
Not a
Parent of parent of
kids <18 kids <18 Republican Independent Democrat
Total 112 488 160 266 174
100 100 100 100 100
Gender identity 32 114 4 55 87
28% 23% 2% 21% 50%
Biological sex (sex at birth) 7 299 153 181 42
69% 61% 96% 68% 24%
Don’t know/Refused/Unsure 3 75 3 29 46
2% 15% 2% 11% 26%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QWomenSports] Given what you know, in general, how do you think schools ought to handle the issue of transgender students in sports? Students should play on the team that aligns with their...

2024 Vote
Donald Kamala
Trump Harris
Total 262 305
100 100
Gender identity 6 135
2% 44%
Biological sex (sex at birth) 250 103
96% 34%
Don’t know/Refused/Unsure 5 67
2% 22%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[@MainePolicyl] Maine”s current policy allows transgender students to participate in sports with the gender with which they identify rather than their biological sex. This means students born as
biological males may play on the girls” or women’s team if they identify as a girl or woman. Some have proposed instead requiring that students participate in sports on the team that aligns with their
biological sex, reserving women”s and girls” sports exclusively for students who are biological females. Would you support or oppose such a ballot measure?

Total Gender Age Age Group
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+
Total 600 282 312 90 129 164 213 220 377
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
SUPPORT 60% 71% 52% 43% 56% 2% 62% 50% 66%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 187 67 116 44 51 36 57 95 92
OPPOSE 31% 24% 37% 48% 40% 22% 27% 43% 25%
Strongly support 308 176 132 32 63 104 108 95 212
51% 62% 42% 35% 49% 63% 51% 43% 56%
Somewhat support 55 23 30 7 9 15 23 15 38
9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 11% 7% 10%
Somewhat oppose 40 17 23 7 10 7 15 17 22
7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 4% 7% 8% 6%
Strongly oppose 148 51 93 36 41 28 42 77 70
25% 18% 30% 40% 32% 17% 20% 35% 19%
Don”t know/Refused/Unsure 50 16 34 8 6 10 24 15 34
8% 6% 11% 9% 5% 6% 11% 7% 9%
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[@MainePolicyl] Maine”s current policy allows transgender students to participate in sports with the gender with which they identify rather than their biological sex. This means students born as
biological males may play on the girls” or women’s team if they identify as a girl or woman. Some have proposed instead requiring that students participate in sports on the team that aligns with their
biological sex, reserving women”s and girls” sports exclusively for students who are biological females. Would you support or oppose such a ballot measure?

Total Family Education Party Ideology
Not a
Parent of parent of
Total kids <18 kids <18 College Non-college Republican Independent Democrat Conservative Moderate Liberal
Total 600 112 488 246 347 160 266 174 218 144 218
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 363 74 289 129 229 143 171 49 191 104 55
SUPPORT 60% 66% 59% 52% 66% 89% 64% 28% 88% 72% 25%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 187 37 150 93 94 13 73 102 20 29 133
OPPOSE 31% 33% 31% 38% 27% 8% 27% 58% 9% 20% 61%
Strongly support 308 68 240 99 204 140 144 24 187 82 30
51% 60% 49% 40% 59% 88% 54% 14% 86% 57% 14%
Somewhat support 55 6 49 29 25 3 28 25 4 22 25
9% 6% 10% 12% 7% 2% 10% 14% 2% 15% 11%
Somewhat oppose 40 7 33 18 22 1 14 24 3 8 27
7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 1% 5% 14% 2% 6% 12%
Strongly oppose 148 30 118 75 73 12 59 77 17 21 106
25% 27% 24% 31% 21% 7% 22% 44% 8% 14% 48%
Don”t know/Refused/Unsure 50 1 49 24 24 4 21 24 7 11 30
8% 1% 10% 10% 7% 3% 8% 14% 3% 8% 14%
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[@MainePolicyl] Maine”s current policy allows transgender students to participate in sports with the gender with which they identify rather than their biological sex. This means students born as
biological males may play on the girls” or women’s team if they identify as a girl or woman. Some have proposed instead requiring that students participate in sports on the team that aligns with their

biological sex, reserving women”s and girls” sports exclusively for students who are biological females. Would you support or oppose such a ballot measure?

Total

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

SUPPORT

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

OPPOSE

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don”t know/Refused/Unsure

Donald Kamala
Trump Harris
262 305
100 100
234 108
90% 35%
19 158
7% 52%
229 62
87% 20%
6 46
2% 15%

- 36

12%

19 122

7% 40%
8 39

3% 13%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QSchoolPolicy] Should Maine schools be required to notify a student”s parents before counseling a student about changing their gender identity?

Gender Age Group

Male Female 18-49 50+

Total 282 312 220 377
100 100 100 100

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY YES 224 210 139 291
79% 67% 63% 7%

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY NO 46 78 67 61
16% 25% 31% 16%

Definitely yes 193 169 103 257
68% 54% 47% 68%

Probably yes 31 41 36 34
11% 13% 16% 9%

Probably no 19 30 27 22
7% 10% 12% 6%

Definitely no 26 48 40 39
9% 15% 18% 10%

Unsure 13 24 13 24
5% 8% 6% 6%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QSchoolPolicy] Should Maine schools be required to notify a student”s parents before counseling a student about changing their gender identity?

Family Party
Not a
Parent of parent of
kids <18 kids <18 Republican Independent Democrat

Total 112 488 160 266 174

100 100 100 100 100
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY YES 80 354 158 202 ”

71% 73% 97% 76% 44%
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY NO 26 103 1 47 8l

23% 21% *% 18% 46%
Definitely yes 72 290 145 171 46

64% 59% 91% 64% 26%
Probably yes 8 64 10 31 sl

7% 13% 7% 11% 18%
Probably no 8 41 - 8 41

8% 8% 3% 23%
Definitely no 17 62 1 38 40

15% 13% *% 14% 23%
Unsure 7 31 4 17 16

6% 6% 3% 6% 9%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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[QSchoolPolicy] Should Maine schools be required to notify a student”s parents before counseling a student about changing their gender identity?

Total

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY YES

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY NO

Definitely yes

Probably yes

Probably no

Definitely no

Unsure

Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

Donald Kamala
Trump Harris
262 305
100 100
253 156
97% 51%
3 120
1% 39%
243 100
93% 33%
11 56
4% 18%
- 47

15%

3 73
1% 24%

6 30
2% 10%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QStudentinformation] Recent evidence has emerged that 57 public-school districts in Maine withheld information from parents about students” desire and efforts to change their gender identity if
the parents were believed to be unsupportive of that change. Do you think school administrators and teachers should be permitted to withhold information about a child”s health from their parents if
the district is concerned that the parent will disagree with the transition?

Total Gender Age Age Group
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+
Total 600 282 312 <) 129 164 213 220 377
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY YES e 53 88 S0 43 4z 45 73 72
24% 19% 28% 34% 33% 16% 22% 33% 19%
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY NO 384 208 176 45 78 119 139 123 258
64% 74% 57% 50% 61% 73% 65% 56% 68%
Definitely yes 94 31 59 23 30 12 29 53 4
16% 11% 19% 25% 23% 7% 14% 24% 11%
Probably yes 51 22 29 7 13 14 17 20 30
9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Probably no 57 24 33 8 22 11 17 29 28
10% 9% 10% 8% 17% 7% 8% 13% 7%
Definitely no 327 183 144 37 57 108 122 94 230
54% 65% 46% 41% 44% 66% 57% 43% 61%
Unsure 71 22 48 15 8 19 28 24 47
12% 8% 15% 17% 6% 12% 13% 11% 12%
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QStudentinformation] Recent evidence has emerged that 57 public-school districts in Maine withheld information from parents about students” desire and efforts to change their gender identity if
the parents were believed to be unsupportive of that change. Do you think school administrators and teachers should be permitted to withhold information about a child”s health from their parents if
the district is concerned that the parent will disagree with the transition?

Total Family Education Party Ideology
Not a
Parent of parent of

Total kids <18 kids <18 College Non-college Republican Independent Democrat Conservative Moderate Liberal
Total 600 112 488 246 347 160 266 174 218 144 218

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

24% 24% 24% 32% 19% 3% 22% 47% 5% 17% 51%
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY NO 384 80 304 139 244 152 177 55 197 103 72

64% 71% 62% 57% 70% 95% 67% 31% 90% 71% 33%
Definitely yes 94 21 73 45 49 4 42 49 7 10 76

16% 19% 15% 19% 14% 2% 16% 28% 3% 7% 35%
Probably yes 51 6 46 34 17 1 17 33 8 14 34

9% 5% 9% 14% 5% 1% 7% 19% 1% 10% 16%
Probably no 57 12 45 33 24 5 27 25 8 20 29

10% 11% 9% 13% 7% 3% 10% 14% 4% 14% 13%
Definitely no 327 68 259 106 220 147 150 30 189 83 42

54% 61% 53% 43% 63% 92% 56% 17% 87% 57% 19%
Unsure 71 5 65 27 36 3 29 38 11 17 36

12% 5% 13% 11% 10% 2% 11% 22% 5% 12% 17%
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QStudentIinformation] Recent evidence has emerged that 57 public-school districts in Maine withheld information from parents about students” desire and efforts to change their gender identity if
the parents were believed to be unsupportive of that change. Do you think school administrators and teachers should be permitted to withhold information about a child”s health from their parents if

the district is concerned that the parent will disagree with the transition?

Total

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY YES

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY NO

Definitely yes

Probably yes

Probably no

Definitely no

Unsure

Donald Kamala
Trump Harris
262 305
100 100
11 130
4% 43%
242 120
92% 39%
10 83
4% 27%
1 47
*0f 15%
4 48
2% 16%
238 72
91% 24%
9 55
3% 18%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QOpponents] Which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right?

Total Gender Age Age Group
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+
Total 600 282 312 90 129 164 213 220 377
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Opponents of transgender 129 41 83 37 41 21 28 78 49
students participating in 21% 15% 27% 41% 32% 13% 13% 36% 13%
women’s sports are bigots
Keeping women~s sports for 388 214 172 42 71 118 156 113 274
women is just common sense 65% 76% 55% 47% 55% 72% 73% 51% 73%
Don”t know/Refused/Unsure 83 27 56 11 18 25 29 29 54
14% 10% 18% 12% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14%
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QOpponents] Which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right?

Family Party
Not a
Parent of parent of
kids <18 kids <18 Republican Independent Democrat
Total 112 488 160 266 174
100 100 100 100 100
Opponents of transgender 26 103 1 51 7
students participating in 23% 21% 1% 19% 44%
women”s sports are bigots
Keeping women”’s sports for 76 312 157 188 44
women is just common sense 68% 64% 98% 71% 25%
Don’t know/Refused/Unsure 10 73 3 27 54
9% 15% 2% 10% 31%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QOpponents] Which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right?

2024 Vote
Donald Kamala
Trump Harris
Total 262 305
100 100
Opponents of transgender 2 121
students participating in 1% 40%
women”s sports are bigots
Keeping women”’s sports for 257 106
women is just common sense 98% 35%
Don’t know/Refused/Unsure 3 78
1% 26%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QRights] Which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right?

Total Gender Age Age Group

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+
Total 600 282 312 90 129 164 213 220 377

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
We should prioritize helping 160 54 102 35 50 30 42 85 73
transgender students feel included 27% 19% 33% 39% 39% 18% 20% 39% 19%
We should prioritize fairness and 386 206 178 48 70 121 145 119 266
safety for young women student

64% 73% 57% 53% 54% 74% 68% 54% 71%
athletes
Don’t know/Refused/Unsure 54 23 32 7 9 13 25 16 38

9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 12% 7% 10%
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QRights] Which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right?

Family Party
Not a
Parent of parent of
kids <18 kids <18 Republican Independent Democrat
Total 112 488 160 266 174
100 100 100 100 100
We should prioritize helping 31 129 4 57 99
transgender students feel included 28% 26% 2% 21% 57%
We should prioritize fairness and 75 311 152 188 46
safety for young women student
athletes 67% 64% 95% 71% 27%
Don”t know/Refused/Unsure 6 49 5 21 29
5% 10% 3% 8% 16%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QRights] Which of the following statements do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right?

2024 Vote
Donald Kamala
Trump Harris
Total 262 305
100 100
We should prioritize helping 3 146
transgender students feel included 1% 48%
We should prioritize fairness and 254 113
safety for young women student o o
athletes 97% 37%
Don”t know/Refused/Unsure 4 45
2% 15%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QBanBioFair] Women~s sports exist for a reason — to give women an opportunity to compete among themselves and not against biological men. It is only fair to restrict women~s sports to biological

women. Do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Total

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

AGREE

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

DISAGREE

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don”t know/Refused/Unsure

Male Female
282 312
100 100
202 193
2% 62%
74 102
26% 33%
172 151
61% 48%
30 43
11% 14%
38 29
14% 9%
36 73
13% 23%
6 17
2% 5%

Age Group
18-49 50+
220 377
100 100
119 277
54% 74%
92 86
42% 23%
100 222
45% 59%
19 55
9% 15%
27 40
12% 11%
65 46
30% 12%
8 13
4% 4%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QBanBioFair] Women~s sports exist for a reason — to give women an opportunity to compete among themselves and not against biological men. It is only fair to restrict women~s sports to biological
women. Do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Family Party
Not a
Parent of parent of
kids <18 kids <18 Republican Independent Democrat

Total 112 488 160 266 174
100 100 100 100 100

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 7 320 152 188 58
AGREE 69% 66% 95% 71% 33%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 34 146 7 69 105
DISAGREE 30% 30% 4% 26% 60%

Strongly agree 66 257 145 151 27
59% 53% 90% 57% 15%

Somewhat agree 1 63 7 37 31
10% 13% 4% 14% 18%

Somewhat disagree 7 60 3 18 46
6% 12% 2% 7% 27%

Strongly disagree 27 86 4 51 58
24% 18% 2% 19% 33%

Don”t know/Refused/Unsure 1 22 2 9 12
1% 4% 1% 3% 7%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QBanBioFair] Women~s sports exist for a reason — to give women an opportunity to compete among themselves and not against biological men. It is only fair to restrict women~s sports to biological

women. Do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Total

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

AGREE

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

DISAGREE

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don”t know/Refused/Unsure

Donald Kamala
Trump Harris
262 305
100 100
241 131
92% 43%
17 155
7% 51%
233 71
89% 23%
8 59
3% 19%
5 60
2% 20%
13 95
5% 31%
3 19
1% 6%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QProtectWomen] Young women should be protected in school, not forced to compete against biological men in sports competitions, because doing so can be harmful to women and girls. Do you

agree or disagree with this statement?

Total

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

AGREE

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

DISAGREE

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don”t know/Refused/Unsure

Male Female
282 312
100 100
209 179
74% 57%
66 117
23% 38%
176 138
62% 44%
33 41
12% 13%
26 29
9% 9%
40 88
14% 28%
7 16
3% 5%

Age Group
18-49 50+
220 377
100 100
119 270
54% 72%
94 92
43% 24%
93 219
42% 58%
26 51
12% 14%
16 38
7% 10%
78 53
35% 14%
7 15
3% 4%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QProtectWomen] Young women should be protected in school, not forced to compete against biological men in sports competitions, because doing so can be harmful to women and girls. Do you
agree or disagree with this statement?

Family Party
Not a
Parent of parent of
kids <18 kids <18 Republican Independent Democrat

Total 112 488 160 266 174

100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 75 315 147 190 54
AGREE 67% 65% 92% 71% 31%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 36 151 12 67 108
DISAGREE 32% 31% 8% 25% 62%
Strongly agree 59 254 132 154 27

53% 52% 83% 58% 16%
Somewhat agree 16 61 15 35 26

14% 12% 9% 13% 15%
Somewhat disagree 7 48 1 13 41

6% 10% 1% 5% 23%
Strongly disagree 30 103 11 54 67

26% 21% 7% 20% 39%
Don”t know/Refused/Unsure 1 22 1 9 13

1% 4% 1% 3% 7%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[QProtectWomen] Young women should be protected in school, not forced to compete against biological men in sports competitions, because doing so can be harmful to women and girls. Do you

agree or disagree with this statement?

Total

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

AGREE

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

DISAGREE

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don”t know/Refused/Unsure

Donald Kamala
Trump Harris
262 305
100 100
242 121
93% 40%
18 164
7% 54%
226 65
86% 21%
16 56
6% 18%
1 54
*% 18%
17 110
7% 36%
1 20
1% 6%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

[Q@Compassion] While it is good to be compassionate toward young people questioning their gender identity, it should not come at the expense of the female student athletes who face unfair
competition and harm from having to compete against biological men. Do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Total Gender Age Age Group
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+
Total 600 282 312 90 129 164 213 220 377
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 414 215 197 46 79 130 158 124 288
AGREE 69% 76% 63% 51% 61% 79% 74% 57% 7%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 164 62 97 39 46 29 48 85 7
DISAGREE 27% 22% 31% 43% 36% 18% 22% 39% 20%
Strongly agree 316 174 140 27 60 104 125 87 229
53% 62% 45% 30% 46% 63% 59% 40% 61%
Somewhat agree 98 41 57 18 18 26 34 37 60
16% 15% 18% 20% 14% 16% 16% 17% 16%
Somewhat disagree 56 23 33 10 16 9 21 26 30
9% 8% 11% 11% 12% 5% 10% 12% 8%
Strongly disagree 108 40 64 29 30 21 27 59 47
18% 14% 21% 32% 23% 13% 13% 27% 13%
Don”t know/Refused/Unsure 22 5 17 5 5 4 7 10 11
4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
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[QCompassion] While it is good to be compassionate toward young people questioning their gender identity, it should not come at the expense of the female student athletes who face unfair
competition and harm from having to compete against biological men. Do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Family Party
Not a
Parent of parent of
kids <18 kids <18 Republican Independent Democrat

Total 112 488 160 266 174

100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 7 337 148 195 71
AGREE 69% 69% 92% 73% 41%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 34 130 10 63 91
DISAGREE 30% 27% 6% 24% 52%
Strongly agree 59 257 133 155 28

53% 53% 83% 58% 16%
Somewhat agree 18 80 14 40 44

16% 16% 9% 15% 25%
Somewhat disagree 8 48 1 12 43

8% 10% 1% 4% 25%
Strongly disagree 25 83 9 51 48

23% 17% 6% 19% 27%
Don”t know/Refused/Unsure 1 21 2 8 12

1% 4% 1% 3% 7%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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[QCompassion] While it is good to be compassionate toward young people questioning their gender identity, it should not come at the expense of the female student athletes who face unfair
competition and harm from having to compete against biological men. Do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Total

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

AGREE

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

DISAGREE

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don”t know/Refused/Unsure

Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
N=600 Registered Voters in the Likely Electorate in Maine
Field Dates: March 8-12, 2025
Margin of Error=+/-4.4 Percentage Points

Donald Kamala
Trump Harris
262 305
100 100
246 148
94% 49%
12 140
5% 46%
229 73
87% 24%
17 76
7% 25%

- 55

18%
12 86
5% 28%
4 16
1% 5%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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[@MainePolicy2] Now that you have heard a little more about the issue, would you support a ballot measure to require that students participate in sports on the team that aligns with their biological
sex, reserving women’s and girls” sports exclusively for students who are biological females?

Total Gender Age Age Group
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+
Total 600 282 312 90 129 164 213 220 377
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 393 213 178 42 72 121 156 115 277
SUPPORT 65% 76% 57% 47% 56% 74% 73% 52% 74%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 170 58 108 41 52 29 45 93 74
OPPOSE 28% 20% 35% 45% 40% 18% 21% 42% 20%
Strongly support 343 193 151 36 66 110 131 101 241
57% 68% 48% 40% 51% 67% 62% 46% 64%
Somewhat support 49 21 27 6 7 11 25 13 36
8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 12% 6% 10%
Somewhat oppose 30 18 13 6 8 4 12 14 16
5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 139 40 95 34 45 25 32 79 57
23% 14% 31% 38% 35% 15% 15% 36% 15%
Don”t know/Refused/Unsure 38 12 26 7 5 14 12 12 26
6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 9% 6% 5% 7%
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[QMainePolicy2] Now that you have heard a little more about the issue, would you support a ballot measure to require that students participate in sports on the team that aligns with their biological
sex, reserving women~s and girls” sports exclusively for students who are biological females?

Family Party
Not a
Parent of parent of
kids <18 kids <18 Republican Independent Democrat

Total 112 488 160 266 174
100 100 100 100 100

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 79 314 153 189 50
SUPPORT 70% 64% 96% 71% 29%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 33 136 7 62 101
OPPOSE 30% 28% 4% 23% 58%

Strongly support 72 272 153 163 27
64% 56% 95% 62% 16%

Somewhat support 7 43 1 26 23
6% 9% *% 10% 13%

Somewhat oppose 5 26 - 9 22
4% 5% 3% 13%

Strongly oppose 29 110 7 53 79
26% 23% 4% 20% 45%

Don”t know/Refused/Unsure - 38 - 14 23
8% 5% 13%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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Echelon Insights - American Parents Coalition Survey
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[QMainePolicy2] Now that you have heard a little more about the issue, would you support a ballot measure to require that students participate in sports on the team that aligns with their biological

sex, reserving women~s and girls” sports exclusively for students who are biological females?

Total

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

SUPPORT

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

OPPOSE

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don”t know/Refused/Unsure

2024 Vote
Donald Kamala
Trump Harris

262 305
100 100
251 120
96% 39%
11 153
4% 50%
246 78
94% 26%
5 41
2% 14%
1 28
*% 9%
10 125
4% 41%
- 32
10%

ECHELOM
INSIGHTS
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